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Decision Date/ Act/
Company/Individual MunicipalityL LD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Administrative Penalties
M Pidherney's Trucking Ltd Red Deer County 08-Sep-04 WA The Company is a trucking company providing services for road construction,
SE-29-36-4-W5

Assessed: $4.000.00 142(1)(n),49 concrete, water and sewer installation, solid material transfer, aggregate sales,

logging and specialty equipment services. It commenced and diverted water,
from the North Raven River, without an approval. Paid 16 September 2004.
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Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions A

L

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

Decision Date/ Act/

Company/Individual MunicipalityL LD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Environmental Protection Orders
Legal Oil & Gas Ltd Leduc County 07-Jul-04 AEPEA(R) The Company was licenced or otherwise authorized by the Alberta Energy and
31-49-26-W4 140 Utilities Board to operate wells and pipelines. The Alberta Energy and Utilities

Lloydminster Oil Producers Limited

Syncrude Canada Ltd.

Board issued Abandonment Orders and Alberta Environment has not issued a
reclamation certificate. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that the Company
has a duty to reclaim the sites identified in the Abandonment Orders and that
as reclamation certificates have not been issued for the sites, that work is
necessary in order to conserve and reclaim the sites. The Company shall
submit and implement an Investigative Plan for the conservation and
reclamation of the sites; submit and implement a Remedial Plan to remediate
the sites; submit and implement a Reclamation Plan for the conservation and
reclamation of the sites; and apply for a reclamation certificate for each site
once it has met the criteria.

County of Vermilion River 18-Aug-04 AEPEA(R) The Company was licenced or otherwise authorized the Alberta Energy and
NW-11-50-2-W4 113 Utilities Board to operate wells. Alberta Environment is of the opinion that a
release of one or more substances into the environment may occur, is
occurring or has occurred that may cause, is causing or has caused an adverse
effect on the environment. The Company shall submit and implement an
Investigative Plan and submit and implement a Remedial Plan.

MD of Wood Buffalo 28-Sep-04 AEPEA(R) The Company operates the Mildred Lake Oil Sands processing plant pursuant
93-10-W4 113 to an Approval. The Approval provides for the operation of three Carbon

Monoxide Boilers which burn the off-gas from the Coker units to generate
steam. The off-gas from the Coker units contains amongst other materials,
sulphur dioxide, hydrogen sulphide and particulate materials, all of which may
result in an adverse effect on the environment. The Approval provides for
emissions from the three boiler diverter stacks during periods of operation
problems, and one of the boilers experienced tube leaks resulting in a diversion
of emissions to the diverter stacks. The boiler tubes have a number of tubes
with a thickness in the range of 0.040 inches to 0.050 inches and the calculated
tube burst thickness at operating pressure is approximately 0.030 inches. If
there is a tube bursting, the boiler must be shut down in an immediate and

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions A

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

Decision Date/ Act/
MunicipalityL.LD Penalty Regulation

Comments / Disposition

Environmental Protection Orders

unplanned fashion for repairs, resulting in a diversion of air emissions to the
diverter stacks, and an unplanned shut down may result in the diversion of air
emissions into the environment at a time and in conditions when an adverse
effect on the environment may occur. Alberta Environment is of the opinion
that a release of sulphur dioxide, hydrogen sulphide and particulates may
occur, and the release may cause an adverse effect. Therefore, the Company
shall submit a Plan and Implementation Schedule; implement the Plan; notify
Alberta Environment at least 8 hours before undertaking any remedial work;
and submit a final report within 7 days of completion of the remedial action. A
final report was received and the conditions of this Order have been achieved.
File closed 25 October 2004.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions A

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

Decision Date/ Act/

Comments / Disposition

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

MunicipalityL.LD Penalty Regulation
Prosecutions

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;15(1)

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96:18(1)(c)

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;18(2)(d)

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;18(2)(a)

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;9(2)

Count 1: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 27th day of January,
2003 and the 28th day of January, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully knowingly import hazardous waste into Alberta for the
purpose of storage for a period exceeding 30 days without first obtaining
written authorization from the Minister, contrary to Section 15(1) of the Waste
Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 10: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store a hazardous recyclable in an amount and in
a manner so that at least secondary containment is provided for liquid
hazardous recyclables and there are no openings in the secondary
containment system that provide a direct connection to the area surrounding
the system, contrary to Section 18(1)(c) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R.
192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 12: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store a hazardous recyclables in a place that is
provided with operators trained to respond to emergency situations specific to
the hazardous recyclables stored, contrary to Section 18(2)(d) of the Waste
Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 11: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous recyclables in a place that is
secure from entry by unauthorized persons, contrary to Section 18(2)(a) of the
Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 2: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 27th day of January,
2003 and the 28th day of January, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions A

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

Decision Date/ Act/
MunicipalityL.LD Penalty Regulation

Comments / Disposition

Prosecutions

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
61
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96:11(1)(a)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96:11(1)(c)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96:11(2)(a)

Alberta, being a receiver of hazardous waste generated outside of Alberta, did
unlawfully fail to ensure that the Director receive a copy of the manifest,
contrary to Section 9(2) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96.
Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 3: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully commence or continue an activity that is designated by
the regulations as requiring an approval, to wit: operate a facility that was
engaged in the storage of more than 10,000 litres of hazardous waste, without
an approval, contrary to Section 61 of the Environmental Protection and
Enhancement Act. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 4: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous waste in an amount and manner
so that it will not cause an adverse effect, contrary to Section 11(1)(a) of the
Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 5: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous waste in an amount and manner
so that at least secondary containment is provided for liquid hazardous waste
and that there are no openings in the secondary containment system that
provide a direct connection to the area surrounding the system, contrary to
Section 11(1)(c) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23
July 2004.

Count 6: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous waste in a place that is secure

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions A

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

MunicipalityL.LD

Decision Date/ Act/

Comments / Disposition

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Coverall Coveralls Inc.

Fear, Bryan

Penalty Regulation
Prosecutions

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;11(2)(d)

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;21

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;18(1)(a)

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;15(1)

from entry by unauthorized persons, contrary to Section 11(2)(a) of the Waste
Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 7: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous waste in a place that is provided
with operators trained to respond to emergency situations specific to the waste
stored, contrary to Section 11(2)(d) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R.
192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 8: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 27th day of January,
2003 and the 28th day of January, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of

Alberta, did unlawfully import hazardous recyclables into Alberta without first

obtaining written authorization from the Minister, contrary to Section 21 of the
Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 9: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store a hazardous recyclable in an amount and in
a manner so that it will not cause an adverse effect, contrary to Section
18(1)(a) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July
2004,

Count 1: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 27th day of
January, 2003 and the 28th day of January, 2003, at or near Acme, in the
Province of Alberta, did unlawfully knowingly import hazardous waste into
Alberta for the purpose of storage for a period exceeding 30 days without first
obtaining written authorization from the Minister, contrary to Section 15(1) of
the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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Aberia
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Enforcement Actions A

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

Decision Date/ Act/

Comments / Disposition

Fear, Bryan

Fear, Bryan

Fear, Bryan

Fear, Bryan

Fear, Bryan

MunicipalityL.LD Penalty Regulation
Prosecutions
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96:18(1)(c)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;18(2)(a)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;18(2)(d)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;9(2)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
61

Count 10: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 28th day
of January, 2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the
Province of Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store a hazardous recyclable in an
amount and in a manner so that at least secondary containment is provided for
liquid hazardous recyclables and there are no openings in the secondary
containment system that provide a direct connection to the area surrounding
the system, contrary to Section 18(1)(c) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R.
192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 11: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 28th day
of January, 2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the
Province of Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous recyclables in a place
that is secure from entry by unauthorized persons, contrary to Section 18(2)(a)
of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 12: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc.” On or between the 28th day of
January, 2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province
of Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store a hazardous recyclables in a place that is
provided with operators trained to respond to emergency situations specific to
the hazardous recyclables stored, contrary to Section 18(2)(d) of the Waste
Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 2: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 27th day of
January, 2003 and the 28th day of January, 2003, at or near Acme, in the
Province of Alberta, being a receiver of hazardous waste generated outside of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to ensure that the Director receive a copy of the
manifest, contrary to Section 9(2) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R.
192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 3: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 28th day of
January, 2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions A

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

Decision Date/ Act/
MunicipalityL.LD Penalty Regulation

Comments / Disposition

Prosecutions

Fear, Bryan

Fear, Bryan

Fear, Bryan

Fear, Bryan

23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;11(1)(a)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;11(1)(c)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;11(2)(a)
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;11(2)(d)

of Alberta, did unlawfully commence or continue an activity that is designated
by the regulations as requiring an approval, to wit: operate a facility that was
engaged in the storage of more than 10,000 litres of hazardous waste, without
an approval, contrary to Section 61 of the Environmental Protection and
Enhancement Act. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 4: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 28th day of
January, 2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province
of Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous waste in an amount and
manner so that it will not cause an adverse effect, contrary to Section 11(1)(a)
of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 5: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 28th day of
January, 2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province
of Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous waste in an amount and
manner so that at least secondary containment is provided for liquid hazardous
waste and that there are no openings in the secondary containment system
that provide a direct connection to the area surrounding the system, contrary to
Section 11(1)(c) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23
July 2004.

Count 6: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 28th day of
January, 2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province
of Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous waste in a place that is secure
from entry by unauthorized persons, contrary to Section 11(2)(a) of the Waste
Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 7: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 28th day of
January, 2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province
of Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store hazardous waste in a place that is
provided with operators trained to respond to emergency situations specific to

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions A

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

Comments / Disposition

Fear, Bryan

Fear, Bryan

Hartline Industries Ltd.

Decision Date/ Act/
MunicipalityL.LD Penalty Regulation
Prosecutions
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;21
23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
192/96;18(1)(a)
Stony Plain 17-Aug-04 AEPEA(R)
SW-25-52-28-W4 Penalty: $1,500.00 61

the waste stored, contrary to Section 11(2)(d) of the Waste Control Regulation,
A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July 2004.

Count 8: Co-accused "Coverall Coveralls Inc." On or between the 27th day of
January, 2003 and the 28th day of January, 2003, at or near Acme, in the
Province of Alberta, did unlawfully import hazardous recyclables into Alberta
without first obtaining written authorization from the Minister, contrary to
Section 21 of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July
2004.

Count 9: Co-accused "Fear, Bryan" On or between the 28th day of January,
2003 and the 5th day of June, 2003, at or near Acme, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully fail to store a hazardous recyclable in an amount and in
a manner so that it will not cause an adverse effect, contrary to Section
18(1)(a) of the Waste Control Regulation, A.R. 192/96. Dismissed 23 July
2004.

Count 1: Co-accused "Leonard Hudson and 731054 Alberta Ltd." On or about
the 15th day of January, A.D. 2003 at or near Stony Plain, in the Province of
Alberta, did unlawfully commence or continue an activity that is designated by
the regulations as requiring an approval or registration without being the holder
of the required approval or registration; to wit: the burning of prohibited debris
by means of an open fire, contrary to section 61 of the Environmental
Protection and Enhancement Act. The Company was sentenced on 17 August
2004 to a fine of $1,000. In addition, a creative sentencing order was issued
requiring the company to publish the facts relating to the conviction
concurrently in the Stony Plain Reporter and the Spruce Grove Examiner.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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ENVIRONMENT

Decision Date/ Act/

Company/Individual MunicipalityL LD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Tickets

Pommen, David 03-Aug-04 AEPEA(R) Mr. Pommen burned prohibited debris in an open fire without an approval.
Penalty: $115.00 61 Paid 3 August 2004.

Shewfelt, Wade 24-Aug-04 AEPEA(R) Mr. Shewfelt burned prohibited debris in an open fire without an approval. Paid
Penalty: $115.00 61 24 AUgUSt 2004.

Leonardis, John 24-Sep-04 AEPEA(R) Mr. Leonardis improperly disposed of waste on land owned/administered by a
Penalty: $115.00 180 local authority. Paid 24 September 2004.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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Aberia

ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions A

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

Decision Date/ Act/
Regulation

MunicipalityL.LD Penalty

Comments / Disposition

Warning Letters

Rider Resources Ltd.

Ace Salvage Alberta Ltd.

Austin Water Hauling Ltd.

Rocky Wood Preservers Ltd.

KOZCO Trucking Ltd.

Petrobank Energy and Resources
Ltd.

Brazeau County 08-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
17-49-4-W5 227(e)
Calgary 13-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
SE-11-24-1-W5 227(e)
County of Wetaskiwin 14-Jul-04 WA
SW-8-45-7-W5 142(1)(n)
Clearwater County 14-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
NW-18-39-7-W5 227(e)
Barnwell 19-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
Plan 5841EG, Block 50 61
County of Paintearth 23-Jul-04 AEPEA(R)
26-39-16-W4 227(e)

The Company operates the Pembina sour gas processing plant pursuant to an
Approval. It contravened its Approval by submitting the 2003 Annual Industrial
Wastewater and Runoff report and the 2003 Annual Air Emission Summary
and Evaluation report late. In addition, these approval contraventions were not
immediately reported by telephone to Alberta Environment, which is also a
requirement of the Approval.

The Company operates a Waste Management facility pursuant to an Approval.
It contravened its Approval by submitting the 2003 Annual Summary and
Evaluation Report late. In addition, the approval contravention was not
immediately reported by telephone to Alberta Environment as is also required
by the Approval.

The Company diverted water from Wolf Creek without the proper authorization.

The Company operates the Rocky Mountain House wood treatment plant
pursuant to an Approval. It contravened its Approval by submitting the 2002
and 2003 Annual Summary and Evaluation reports late. In addition, these
approval contraventions were not immediately reported by telephone to Alberta
Environment as is also required by the Approval.

The Company unlawfully burned an insulated storage tank.

The Company operates the Red Willow sour gas processing plant pursuant to
an Approval. It contravened its Approval by submitting the 2003 Annual
Summary and Evaluation Report late; submitting the 2003 Annual Industrial
Wastewater Report late; submitting the Monthly Air Reports for March, April
and May 2004 late; and failing to immediately report, to Alberta Environment,
by telephone any of the above contraventions of the terms and conditions of

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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ENVIRONMENT

Enforcement Actions

1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

A
L

Company/Individual

MunicipalityL.LD

Decision Date/
Penalty

Act/
Regulation

Comments / Disposition

Warning Letters

Alberta Transportation

Chant Construction Company Inc.

Lethbridge, County of

Nexen Canada Ltd.

OPTI Canada Inc.

County of Grande Prairie
NE-17-72-2-W6

County of Grande Prairie
NE-17-72-2-W6

County of Lethbridge
9-8-21-W4

MD of Wood Buffalo
1-85-6-W4

MD of Wood Buffalo
1-85-6-W4

26-Jul-04

26-Jul-04

03-Aug-04

03-Aug-04

03-Aug-04

WA
142(1)(e)

WA
142(1)(e)

AEPEA(R)
227(e)

AEPEA(R)
227(e)

AEPEA(R)
227(e)

the Approval.

Alberta Transportation installed a bridge on the Smoky River and contravened
its Approval. It did not retain a copy of this Approval at the site of the activity;
washed out bridge material was being removed from the Smoky River outside
of the permitted time frame; and in addition a minimum of 30 centimetres of
undisturbed berm material was not left in place on the riverbed as required by
the Approval.

The Company installed a bridge on the Smoky River and contravened an
Approval. A copy of the Approval was not retained at the site of the activity;
washed out bridge material was being removed from the Smoky River outside
of the permitted time frame; and in addition a minimum of 30 centimetres of
undisturbed berm material was not left in place on the riverbed as required by
the Approval.

The County operates the transmission main and water distribution system at
the Lethbridge Airport pursuant to an Approval. It contravened its Approval by
failing to report approval contraventions, failure to submit a written report of the
contraventions, low level of chlorination, and failure to take the required
number of samples and failure to take remedial actions as required by the
Approval.

SEE DETAILS: "OPTI Canada Inc."

The Companies operate the Long Lake enhanced recovery in-situ oil sands or

heavy oil processing plant and oil production site pursuant to an Approval. The
Companies contravened the Approval when they failed to immediately suspend
topsoil and subsoil salvage when wet or frozen field conditions will result in the

degradation of topsoil or subsoil quality.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Company/Individual

MunicipalityL.LD

Decision Date/
Penalty

Act/
Regulation

Comments / Disposition

Warning Letters

Williams Energy (Canada), Inc.

Vintage Petroleum Canada, Inc.

Lewchuk, William

Taylor, Dwayne

El Dorado Vegetable Farms Ltd.

Alberta Eagle Drilling Ltd.

Burnco Rock Products Ltd.

MD of Rocky View
16-26-4-W5

County of Ponoka
28-43-23-W4

MD of Big Lakes
SW-3-71-19-W5

MD of Smoky River
NW-18-74-19-W5

Cypress County

Plan 8210060, Block 1, Lot 1 & 2

County of Ponoka
NE-20-42-26-W4
Clearwater County
SE-9-1-4-W5
Lacombe County
NE-25-38-4-W5

Edmonton
Plan 9320912, Lot 1

16-Aug-04

17-Aug-04

18-Aug-04

18-Aug-04

26-Aug-04

09-Sep-04

20-Sep-04

AEPEA(R)
227(e)

AEPEA(R)
227(e)

AEPEA(R)
181

AEPEA(R)
61

AEPEA(R)
61

WA
205/98;35

AEPEARR)
211/96:5(2)

The Company operates the Cochrane extraction plant pursuant to an
Approval. It contravened its Approval by submitting the 2003 Annual Air
Emissions Summary and Evaluation Report late; submitting the 2003 Annual
Wastewater and Runoff Summary and Evaluation Report late; submitting the
2003 Annual Groundwater Monitoring Summary Report late and failing to
contact the Director immediately after any terms or conditions of the Approval
have been contravened.

The Company previously operated the Woodriver sour gas plant pursuant to an
Approval. It contravened its Approval by submitting the 2003 Annual Summary
and Evaluation Report and the 2003 Annual Wastewater Report late.

Mr. Lewchuk disposed of waste, bovine fecal matter, on the ice on Snipe Lake
without the proper authority.

Mr. Taylor burned prohibited debris, aerosol bottles, oriented strand board, and
plastic pails, without the proper authority.

The company burned prohibited debris (plastic jugs, plastic bags and tarps) in
an open fire without an approval.

The Company submitted at least 124 water well drilling reports late from
February 2000 to March 19, 2004 related to several well locations and drilled
four water wells without an approval from September 2003 to March 2004.

The Company failed to obtain a registration for its asphalt plant.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004

L

Decision Date/ Act/

Company/Individual MunicipalityL LD Penalty Regulation Comments / Disposition
Warning Letters
Park Paving Ltd. Edmonton 29-Sep-04 AEPEA(R) The Company did not complete a fluorescent tracer dust test used to check the
Plan 7520635, Block 2, Lot 1 124/93;14.1 integrity of the baghouse as required under section 7(2)(b)(i) of the Code of

Practice for Asphalt Paving Plants.

REPORTING PERIOD:
1 Jul 2004 - 30 Sep 2004
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